EASTERN CONFERENCE FINAL STATISTICAL PREVIEW
#1 TAMPA BAY LIGHTNING vs. #3 PHILADELPHIA FLYERS

2003-2004 REGULAR SEASON RECAP

Overall Record
Games 1-20
Games 21-40
Games 41-60
Games 61-82

Home Record
Road Record
Overtime Record

Goals For/Against (+/-)
Power Play %
Penalty Killing %

Goals

Assists

Points
Game-Winning Goals
Power-Play Goals
Shorthanded Goals
Plus/Minus

TAMPA BAY
W L TOTL PTS
46 22 8 6 - 106
1M1 4 4 1 - 27
711 2 0 - 16
13 2 1 4 - 31
15 5 1 1 — 32
24-10- 4- 3

22-12- 4- 3

4- 6- 8

245/192 (+53)
16.2% (55/339)
84.9% (42/278)

INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

Martin St. Louis 38
Martin St. Louis 56
Martin St. Louis 94
Martin St. Louis 7
Cory Stillman 11
Martin St. Louis 8
Martin St. Louis +35

PHILADELPHIA

W L TOTL
40 21 15 6
12 2 5 1
8 5 4 3
1 6 2 1
9 8 4 1
24-11- 3- 3
16-10-12- 3
2- 6-15

229/186 (+43)
20.7% (65/314)
83.3% (58/348)

Mark Recchi
Mark Recchi
Mark Recchi
Simon Gagne
Mark Recchi
Many players
John LeClair

RESULTS OF 2003-2004 REGULAR SEASON MEETINGS

Date Score

Dec. 18
Jan. 3
Feb. 2
Feb. 17

GP W
TampaBay 4 4
Philadelphia 4 0

wor

OTL GF GA
0 18 8 15
1

Goaltenders

-- Power Play --
PP GF

8 18 10

- more -

Tampa Bay 5 at Philadelphia 4 (OT) Khabibulin (W) - Hackett (L)
Philadelphia 1 at Tampa Bay 6
Tampa Bay 2 at Philadelphia 1
Philadelphia 2 at Tampa Bay 5

PTS
101
30
23
25
23

26
49
75
14

+20

Hackett, Esche (L) - Khabibulin (W)
Khabibulin (W) - Little (L), Esche
Burke (L) - Khabibulin (W)

-- Shorthanded --
PK%
10 2 80.0%
15 4 73.3%

TS GA
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TAMPA BAY LIGHTNING PHILADELPHIA FLYERS
GP G A TPPM +/- GP G A TPPM
M. St. Louis 4 3 5 8 4 +5 M. Recchi 4 2 2 4 2
B. Richards 4 2 6 8 0 +4 M. Handzus 4 2 1 3 4
C. Stillman 4 2 5 7 2 +5 T. Amonte 4 2 1 3 0
F. Modin 4 4 2 6 0 +3 J. Roenick 311 2 0
V. Lecavalier 4 2 2 4 4 +2 J. LeClair 4 0 2 2 2
D. Afanasenkov 3 0 3 3 0+# D. Markov (Car) 4 0 2 2 2
R. Fedotenko 4 2 1 3 4 +2 (Phi) 2 0 0 0 O
D. Boyle 4 1 2 3 2 +7 (Tota) 6 0 2 2 2
D. Andreychuk 4 0 3 3 2 +3 E. Desjardins 2 01 1 2
D. Sydor (CBJ)) 1 0 0 0 0O +1 J. Pitkanen 2 01 1 0
(TB) 2 0 1 1 0+ D. Brashear 3 1.0 1 9
(Tota) 3 0 1 1 0 +2 M. Timander (NYI) 1 0 1 1 O
M. Cibak 3 01 1 2# (Phi) 2 0 0 0 O
B. Clymer 4 1. 0 1 5 E (Total) 3 0 1 1 O
P. Kubina 4 1 0 1 0 +4 R. Somik 3 01 10
A. Roy 2 0 0 017 1 K. Johnsson 4 0 1 1 0
N. Pratt 2 0 0 0 0 +3 S. Gagne 4 0 1 1 0
B. Lukowich 4 0 0 0 O +6 C. Lapointe 1 0 0 0 2
C. Dingman 4 0 0 0 5 E D. Seidenberg 1 0 0 0 O
C. Sarich 4 0 0 0 2 -3 N. Little 1 0 0 0 O
J. Cullimore 4 0 0 0 O -3 S. Burke 1.0 0 0 O
N. Khabibulin 4 0 0 0 0 E B. Kane 2 0 0 0 O
T. Taylor 4 0 0 0 0 A1 B. Radivojevic (Phx) 1 0 0 0 O
(Phi)y 1 0 0 0 O
(Tota) 2 0 0 0 O
K. Primeau 2 0 0 0 2
R. Esche 2 0 0 0 O
P. Sharp 3 0 0 0 2
S. Kapanen 3 0 0 0 O
T. Fedoruk 3 0 0 0 4
V. Malakhov (NYR) 3 0 0 0 2
M. Ragnarsson 4 0 0 0 2
Goaltenders GP W-L-T Mins. GA GAA Goaltenders GP W-L-T Mins. GA
N. Khabibulin 4 4-0-0 242 8 1.98 N. Little 1 0-1-0 33 2
R. Esche 2 0-1-0 50 3
S. Burke 1 0-1-0 60 5
ALL-TIME PLAYOFF MEETINGS RECAP

Series w L GP w L GF GA

Tampa Bay 1 0 1 6 2 4 13 26

Philadelphia 1 1 0 6 4 2 26 13

Year Series Result

1996 CQF Philadelphia won best-of-seven series 4-2, outscoring Tampa Bay 26-13.

+-

+1

-1

-1

4
1

-2
-2
4
-4
-2
-1
-1

4
1
1
2

-2
-3
-2
+1
-2

GAA
3.63
3.60
4.99
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TAMPA BAY LIGHTNING CAREER PLAYOFF STATISTICS

OVERALL AGAINST PHILADELPHIA
SCORERS GP G A PTS PIM GP G A PTS PIM
Dave Andreychuk 148 42 45 87 150 6 1 2 3 0
Darryl Sydor 125 8 41 49 58 - - - - -
Martin St. Louis 20 11 12 23 8 - - - - -
Cory Stillman 40 7 11 18 16 - - - - -
Brad Richards 20 4 10 14 14 - - - - -
Vincent Lecavalier 20 8 5 13 34 - - - - -
Fredrik Modin 28 7 6 13 30 5 0 0 0 4
Tim Taylor 64 1 11 12 47 - - - - -
Dan Boyle 20 1 10 11 12 - - - - -
Ruslan Fedotenko 31 4 2 6 16 - - - - -
Chris Dingman 35 1 4 5 30 - - - - -
Brad Lukowich 36 1 3 4 12 - - - - -
Cory Sarich 20 0 4 4 13 - - - - -
Dimitry Afanasenkov 9 1 2 3 2 - - - - -
Stan Neckar 27 0 3 3 8 - - - - -
Andre Roy 21 1 1 2 32 - - - - -
Jassen Cullimore 27 1 1 2 20 - - - - -
Ben Clymer 12 0 2 2 6 - - - - -
Pavel Kubina 20 0 2 2 16 - - - - -
Nolan Pratt 13 0 1 1 4 - - - - -
Shane Willis 2 0 0 0 0 - - - - -
Eric Perrin 8 0 0 0 4 - - - - -
Martin Cibak - - - - - - - - - -

Darren Rumble -

GP Mins W L GA GAA SO GP Mins W L GA GAA

Nikolai Khabibulin 43 2607 23 19 100 2.30 5 - - - - -
John Grahame 1 111 0 1 2 108 O - - - - -
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PHILADELPHIA FLYERS CAREER PLAYOFF STATISTICS

OVERALL
SCORERS GP G APTS
Jeremy Roenick 129 51 62 113
Mark Recchi 103 38 56 94
John LeClair 147 40 46 86
Eric Desjardins 162 22 54 76
Tony Amonte 79 20 29 49
Keith Primeau 121 14 35 49
Sami Kapanen 58 9 20 29
Simon Gagne 52 15 9 24
Vladimir Malakhov 68 7 16 23
Michal Handzus 47 4 14 18
Alex Zhamnov 28 6 11 17
Danny Markov 51 2 11 13
Marcus Ragnarsson 65 2 10 12
Claude Lapointe 34 4 7 1
Kim Johnsson 26 1 9 10
Donald Brashear 41 2 4 6
Radovan Somik 10 2 2 4
Mattias Timander 16 2 2 4
John Slaney 14 2 1 3
Joni Pitkanen 11 0 3 3
Branko Radivojevic 12 1 1 2
Peter White 19 0 2 2
Todd Fedoruk 7 0 0 0
Patrick Sharp 7 0 0 0
Randy Jones - - - -
Boyd Kane - - - -
Kirby Law - - -
Frederick Meyer - - - -
Mike Peluso - - - -
Dennis Seidenberg - - - -
GP Mins W L
Sean Burke 35 2042 12 22
Robert Esche 12 65 8 3 22

Antero Niittymaki
Neil Little

PIM

99
57
90
87
42
203
18
16
58
28
16
44
56
44
14
60

1 ONOOWOoO O

GAA SO
3.29
2.02

AGAINST TAMPA BAY

GP

1 O O

G

1 OB~

A PTS PIM

AN

GP Mins

1 O

1

N A



